
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 125

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015

National Board for Publication of School Books

125.  SHRI  BHAGWANTH  KHUBA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

 (a) whether the Government has set up National Board for Publication of school

books;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

 (c) whether it is also true that Government is considering for setting up such units in

PPP mode; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

---
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125. SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

 (a) whether the Government has set up National Board for Publication of school books;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
 (c) whether it is also true that Government is considering for setting up such units in PPP mode; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) to (d): The draft National Book Promotion Policy 2012 was uploaded on the

MyGov.in Portal for seeking comments; As of now, there is no decision to set up the

‘National Board of School Text Books’.

